

'04 DEC 13 P1:07

December 2, 2004

U.S.N.R.C Region I 475 Allendale Road P.O. Box 8469 King of Prussia, PA 1906-1415

030 030 11

Re: License # 37-01873-01

To Whom It May Concern:

Please amend our radioactive materials license to add Arthur P. Ciacchella, MD as an authorized user of materials and uses as defined by 10 CFR 35.100, 10 CFR 35.200, 10 CFR 35.300 materials and procedures. Dr. Ciacchella has been previously named as an authorized user of these materials on Ohio Radioactive Materials License Number 02120300002, a copy of which has been enclosed for your review. Additionally, Dr. Ciacchella was approved as an Authorized User of materials by our Radiation Safety Committee in a meeting held December 1, 2004.

Also, please accept this notification as required by 10CFR 35.14 that Robert J. Piroli, M.D. and G. Gordon McCormack, MD have left our facility and are no longer authorized users on our license.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Kathy Knoll Vice-President

Conemaugh Valley Memorial Hospital

Enclosure

1086 Franklin Street Johnstown, PA 15905-4398 814-534-9000 www.conemaugh.org 136120

NMSS/RGNI MATERIALS-002

Amendment No. 5

ないのの間のことの関係を開発を開発しているのできない。







Page 1 of 2

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH LICENSE FOR RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL

Pursuant to Chapter 3748 of the Ohio Revised Code, and in reliance on statements and representations made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee named herein to receive, acquire, possess, and transfer radioactive material as designated below; to use such material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below; to deliver or transfer such material to persons authorized to receive it in accordance with the applications of Chapter 3748 of the Ohio Revised Code and all applicable rules promulgated thereunder. This license is subject to all applicable rules, regulations and orders of the Ohio Department of Health now or hereinafter in effect and to any conditions specified below.

LICENSEE	LICENSE NUMBER
1. Southeastern Ohio Regional Medical Center	3. 02120300002
2. 1341 North Clark Street Cambridge, Ohio 43725	EXPIRATION DATE 4. March 1, 2006
	BUREAU DOCKET NUMBER
	5. LS47-12-97

- RADIOACΠVE MATERIAL
- 7. CHEMICAL AND/OR PHYSICAL FORM
- 8. MAXIMUM QUANTITY THAT LICENSEE MAY POSSESS AT ANY ONE TIME UNDER THIS LICENSE

- A. Any radioactive material identified in 10 CFR 35.100
- A. Any radiopharmaceutical form
- A. As needed, not to exceed 3.7 GBq (100 mCi) of Cobalt-57

- B. Any radioactive material identified in 10 CFR 35,200
- B. Any radiopharmaceutical form
- B. As needed

- C. Any radioactive material identified in 10 CFR 35.300
- C. Any radiopharmaccutical form
- C. As needed

- D. Any radioactive material identified is OAC 3791: 1-46-11
- D. Prepackaged kits
- D. As Needed

E. Cobsit-57

E. Scaled source

E. As needed, no single source to exceed 555 MBq (15 mCl)

F. Cobalt-57

- F. Scaled source, NES 8450 or equivalent
- F. As needed, no single source to exceed 925 MBq (25 mCi)

Authorized Use

- A. Uptake, dilution and excretion studies per 10 CFR 35.100, as define ated in rule 3701-39-02.1 of the Ohio Administrative Code.
- B. Diagnostic imaging and localization Studies per 10 CFR 35.200, as defineated in rule 3701-39-02.1 of the Ohio Administrative Code.
- C. Therapeutic administration of radiopharmaceuticals per 10 CFR 35.300, as delineated in rule 3701-39-02.1 of the Obio Administrative Code.
- D. In vitro studies as deliacated in rule 3701:1-46-21 of the Obio Administrative Code.
- E. and F. Check, calibration and reference sources.

CONDITIONS

- 10. Licensed material may only be used at the licenses's facilities located at:
 - 1341 North Clark Street Cambridge, Ohio 43725

11. The Radiation Safety Officer or Person in Charge of the radioactive material for this license is:

Arthur P. Ciacchella, M.D.

Alternate Radiation Safety Officer: William R.C. Wallis, D.O.

12. Licensed material shall be used by, or under the supervision of, individual(s) designated in writing

Authorized Liser(s):

Material(s) and Use(s)

A. Arthur P. Ciacchella, M.D.

A. 10 CFR 35.100, 35.200, 35.300 and OAC 3701:1-46-11 uses.

B. Joseph M. Ekc, M.D.

B. 10 CFR 35.100 and 35.200 uses.

C. Robert E. Lawrence-Berry, M.D.

C. OAC 3701:1-46-11 uses.

D. Timothy J. Cramer M.D.

D. 10 CFR 35.100 , 35.200 , &35.300 uses.

E. William R. C. Wallis, D.O.

E. 10 CFR 35.100, 35.200, 35.300 (melpding Iodine-131 for thyroid carcinoma (herapy) and OAC 3701;1-46-11 use.

- 14. All persons performing activities meeting the definition of "Nuclear Medicine Technologist" as specified in R.C. 4773.01 shall belicensed and in good standing with the state of Ohio.
- 15. All sealed sources that are used or obtained shall have been evaluated and approved under the provisions of rate 3701:1-46-49 of the Ohio Administrative Code or by equivalent NRC, Agreement State, or NARM licensing state regulation.
- 16. In addition to the possession limits in Item 8, the licensec shall further restrict the possession of sealed source licensed material to quantities below the minimum limit specified in rule 3701:1-40-17(C) of the Otio Administrative Code for establishing decommissioning financial assurance.
- 17. Except as specifically provided otherwise in this license, the licensee shall conduct its program in accordance with the statements, representations, and procedures contained in the documents, including any enclosures, listed below, except for minor changes in the medical use radiation safety procedures as provided in 10 CFR 35.31 as delineated in rule 3701.39-02.1 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The Ohio Department of Health's regulations shall govern unless the statements, representations, and procedures in the licensee's application and correspondence are more restrictive than the regulations.
 - Application dated November 1, 2000;
 - B. Correspondence facsimile dated January 4, 2001;
 - C. Amendment 2 to Ecense number 02120300002, worwed in its entirety;
 - D. Letter received by ODH on December 5, 2004; and
 - E. Letter dated November 19, 2002.
 - F. Letter dated April 3, 2003
 - G. Facsimile dated April 17, 2003

For the Onio Department of Health

Date

Ву

Director, Offic Department of Health

This is to acknowledge the receipt	•	
includes an administrative review	and to inform you that the initial processing which has been performed.	
	of $37-01$ emissions. Your application was assigned to a that the technical review may identify additional information.	
Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card		
	rwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable	
Branch, who will contact you sepa	arately if there is a fee issue involved.	
Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.		
NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96)	Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader	

	: (FOR LFMS USE) : INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWEEN:	:
License Fee Managemen and Regional Licensing Se	Branch, ARM: Program Code: 02120 : Status Code: 0 tions: Fee Category: 7C : Exp. Date: 20110630 : Fee Comments: CODE 23 : Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N
LICENSE FEE TRANSMITT	L
A. REGION	
Received Date: Docket No: Control No.: License No.:	: CONEMAUGH VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:	<u>/</u>
3. COMMENTS	Signed M. a. Lerbins Date 12/15/2007
B. LICENSE FEE MANAGE	ENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered //)
1. Fee Category and	mount:
	Application may be processed for:
3. OTHER	
	Signed

Date